TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426407

Stylesheet Version v1.2

not have been included in the Change of Name. previously recorded on	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Name.		Reel 005266 Frame 0643. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caleb Foster Wines, LLC		04/23/2014	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buty Winery, LLC	
Street Address:	535 East Cessna Avenue	
City:	Wala Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599164	BUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7404273740 Phone:

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com **Correspondent Name:** Thomas James Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022-0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0802

900404984



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 24, 2014

PTAS

THOMAS J HOFFMANN PO BOX 566 GAMBIER, OH 43022-0566 900287113

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/23/2014 REEL/FRAME: 5266/0643 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

CALBE FOSTER WINES, L.L.C. DOC DATE: 04/23/2014

CITIZENSHIP: WASHINGTON

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

BUTY WINERY, LLC CITIZENSHIP: WASHINGTON

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

535 EASR CESSNA AVE.

WALLA WALLA, WASHINGTON 99362

SERIAL NUMBER: 76178514 FILING DATE: 12/07/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2599164 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/23/2002

MARK: BUTY

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77359123 FILING DATE: 12/24/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3498350 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/09/2008

MARK: OF THE STONES

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0803 SERIAL NUMBER: 77359305 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4016238 FILING DATE: 12/26/2007

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/23/2011

MARK: ROCKGARDEN

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77668777 FILING DATE: 02/11/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3958334 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/10/2011

MARK: ROCKGARDEN

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78093759 FILING DATE: 11/16/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2670471 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/31/2002

MARK: REDIVIVA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78482754
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3011390 FILING DATE: 09/13/2004

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/01/2005

MARK: BEAST

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 12/03/2012 SERIAL NUMBER: 85792592

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: LE BEAST

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0804

OP \$190.00 267047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calbe Foster Wines, L.L.C.		04/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buty Winery, LLC	
Street Address:	535 Easr Cessna Ave.	
City:	Walla Walla	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99362	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2670471	REDIVIVA
Registration Number:	3011390	BEAST
Registration Number:	3958334	ROCKGARDEN
Registration Number:	4016238	ROCKGARDEN
Registration Number:	3498350	OF THE STONES
Registration Number:	2599164	BUTY
Serial Number:	85792592	LE BEAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7403989108

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022-0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/05/2017 REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0805